RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, this Board of County Commissioners has been informed by the Tax Assessor of Nassau County that he is in the process of making a reappraisal of all property in Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, this Board has determined that it is to the best interest of Nassau County that such appraisal be made by said Tax Assessor, and

WHEREAS, this Board has been further advised by the said Tax Assessor that considerable work has been and is being done toward the appraisement of all property in Nassau County but that the funds in his office available for this purpose will be insufficient to continue his work of reappraisal and that said work must stop unless this Board can make available to him the sum of \$2,500.00 to assist him in carrying out this program to September 30, 1963, and

WHEREAS, said Tax Assessor has further advised this Board that he feels that he can complete the program of reappraisal of all property in Nassau County by July of 1964, provided this Board shall make an adequate appropriation in their 1963-64 budget to complete this said program, the exact amount of which will be determined in time to be included in the County budget for 1963-64, and

WHEREAS, this Board has determined that under authority of Section 193.111, Laws of Florida, this Board is authorized to make such appropriation and finds that it is to the best interest of Nassau County that such funds be made available to the Tax Assessor for the purpose of an appraisement of all property in Nassau County.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, in regular meeting duly assembled that the amount of \$2,500.00 be, and the same is hereby, appropriated to the Tax Assessor of Nassau County for the purpose of continuing said appraisement to September 30, 1963, and that an adequate appropriation be budgeted in the 1963-64 budget for the completion of said appraisement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that \$2,500.00 be transferred from the contingency fund of the 1962-63 budget and placed in the appropriate fund for expenditure by the Tax Assessor in said work to September 30, 1963.

ADOPTED this 10th day of April, A. D. 1963.

Ex-Officio Clerk

ATTEST:	By:	Its	Chairman	daga daga kara kara kara kara kara kara kara k

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.